($4,000,000), whichever is less, and a portion of the principal sum in the amount of 15®/o of
the remaining Disbursements, provided the project is determined to be complete by the State.
The total amount of principal forgiveness applied to the loan will not exceed Nine Hundred
Eighty Thousand, and 00/100 Dollars ($980,000). In addition to the principal sum, the Loan
Recipient agrees to pay the...";

And, change only Page A-1 of I, line 10 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as
follows:

"...effect in one to three years. This project includes the purchase of land abutting the existing